	RECOR	05-28-19	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TR.		
To the Honorable Com  1. Name of conveying plates in a Production	missioner of Patent	10072125	ched original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	RECEIPT ACCTING. DIM	Association Limited Partnership	Name: Times Mirror Magazines, Inc.  Internal Address:
「☐ Corporation-State D☐ Other			Street Address: Two Park Avenue
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Ye	s 🗷 No	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016  ☐ Individual Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance  ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	□ <b>N</b>	Merger Change of Name	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State New York □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	February 26, 1998		representative designation attached:
4. Application number(s A. Trademark Application 75/162054 75/2361 75/236115 75/1395 75/337922 75/1225	14 79		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2118228 2093137 1979698 2054180 1971976 2084847 1936207
	Addit	onal numbers attached	? ☐ Yes 図 No
Name and address or document should be	f party to whom corresponde mailed.	nce concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 13]
Name:	Avis Frazier-Thomas, E	Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Legal Departme	The Times Mirror Com nt, C-5	pany	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	220 West First Street,	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	8. Deposit account number:
			20-115
City: Los Angele	es State: <u>CA</u> Z	ZIP: 90012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
****		DO NOT USE THIS	SSPACE
		oing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.			1 111
Avis Frazier Name of Pe	-Thomas rson Signing	Mrs	Signature Honors 3-26-98 Date
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [4]

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that INTERZINE PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TIMES MIRROR MAGAZINES, INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark interests of every kind and nature, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement of such trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark interests, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all other countries throughout the world, to the full extent of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 26 day of February, 1998.

INTERZINE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name: R. Brian Herlay
Title: CES

STATE OF NY.)

SS.:

COUNTY OFNY)

On the day of February 1998, before me personally appeared to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he resides at the level lives that the corporation described herein and which executed the above Assignment of Trademarks; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto with full and unrestricted authority to do so.

WHITNEY G. HOPKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
Registration No. 01HO5058485
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 8, 1998

Whitney M. HOMAN

02/23/98 klm/assignment/interzine.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0862

#### **SCHEDULE A**

#### INTERZINE TRADEMARKS

### U.S. Service Mark Registrations

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,118,228	I GOLF (and design)
2,054,180	THE PLAYER'S EXCHANGE
2,084,847	I SKI (and design)
2,093,137	INTERZINE
1,971,976	GOLF AMERICA
1,936,207	THE SPORTS BUSINESS DAILY
1,979,698	THE SPORTS BUSINESS DAILY (and design)

#### U.S. Service Mark APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
75/162,054	Golfcourse.com (and design)
75/236,114	I Race (and design)
75/236,115	Golfsearch.com (and design)
75/139,579	I BIKE
75/337,922	PERSONAL GOLF AGENT
75/122,514	SOL-SNOWBOARDING (and design) now abandoned

## Foreign Service Mark Registrations

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Country
2,034,029	i Golf (and design)	Great Britain
672,611	i Golf (and design)	Australia

#### Foreign Service Mark Applications

<u>Serial. No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>
7-94893	i Golf (and design)	Japan
95-12196	i Golf (and design)	South Africa

#### COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

IGOLF PLAYER'S CLUB
TOUR GOLF CLUB
I SKI (new design)
SOL (new design)
DIGITAL SPORTS NETWORK (to the extent any common law rights remain)
INTERZINE SPORTS MOUNTAIN CLUB

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0863

#### INTERZINE INTERNIC DOMAIN REGISTRATIONS

BEACHPARTY.COM CIRCLEPLUS.COM COURSELINK.COM DIGITAL SPORTS. NET DIVINGONLINE.COM GOLFAMERICA.NET GOLFCOURSE.COM GOLFRADIO.COM GOLFSEARCH.COM IBIKE.COM IGOLF.COM IMTNBIKE.COM INTERZINE.COM IRACE.COM ISKI.COM **MTNRESORTS** 

MTRESORTS.COM
PADDOCKCLUB.COM
PITCREW.COM
PITROW.COM
RACINGDAILY.COM
SCORECARDONLINE.COM
SKISEARCH.COM
SNOWEMAIL.COM
SNOWNEWS.COM
SNOWSEARCH.COM
SOLSNOWBOARDING.COM
SPORTDIVING.COM
SPORTSBIZDAILY.COM
TGCONLINE.COM

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

	1E 0 11						
o the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please					ereof.
Name of conveying party  Interzine Productions Inc.	AR 3 0 1998		2. Name and address				
Interzine Productions, Inc.	IDT ACCOUNT		Name:	Times Mirro	мадах	ines, in	IC.
Individual(s)	PT ACCTING, DIM ASSOC	ciation	Internal Address:				
General Partnership	Limite	ed Partnership	mornar / taar ees.				
☑ Corporation-State Delawar			Street Address:	Two Park Av	enue		
☐ Other			•				
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	☑ No	City: New York	State:	NY_	ZIP:	10016
Nature of conveyance:			☐ Individual Citize	nship			
o. Nature of conveyance.			☐ General Partner	shin ———			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	er	☐ Limited Partners				
☐ Security Agreement		ige of Name	☑ Corporation-Sta		ork		
☐ Other		•	☐ Other				
,			If assignee is not dor				
Execution Date: Fe	bruary 26, 1998		representative design				□No
			(Designations must b				
Application number(s) or reg	nistration number(s):		Additional name(s) &	audress(es) atta	cned? L	res	□No
A. Trademark Application Nos.			B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)			
75/162054 75/236114	``		2118228 209313				
75/236115 75/139579			2054180 197197	-			
75/337922 75/122514			2084847 193620	7			
Name and address of sade		numbers attached?		nlications and			
<ol><li>Name and address of party document should be mailed</li></ol>		concerning	<ol><li>Total number of ap registrations involv</li></ol>			[_13	1
document should be maned	•		109/04/04/04/04				
Name: Avi	is Frazier-Thomas, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$340	0.00	
Internal Address: The	e Times Mirror Company	У	☐ Enclosed				
Logal Department C	E		☐ Authorized to be	charged to de	posit acc	count	
Legal Department, C-	3						
	1						
Street Address: 220	0 West First Street, 5th F	loor	8. Deposit account i	number			
Street Address. ZZC	yvest riist Street, 5 r	1001	o. Deposit account	idiliber.			
	•		20-115				
			(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if p	aying by o	deposit a	ccount)
City: Los Angeles	State: CA ZIP:	90012					
		NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
	DO	MOT USE THIS	JEMUE				
9. Statement and signature.					_		
To the best of my knowledg	re and belief, the foregoing	, information is tn	ie and correct and any	attached copy	is a true	copy of	the
original document.		$\overline{}$					
		(1)	1	117			
		1 1:	1 · · ·	T///	_	2	1/-
		1 MM	A VIANIA	Wilne	~ Cu-		45
Avis Frazier-Thom		( /// 00)	V GR MY	THYIN	/-	<u> </u>	<u>~ /</u>
Avis Frazier-Thom Name of Person S			Signature	THIL		Da	ate
			Signature  Total number of p	THYTH			ate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
TRADEMARK